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48.25 in.
12.50 in.

°C

VAC

A

W

Hz
%

Test Temperature:

90.38

Power Factor:

120.1

0.7542

Mounting: Pendant
Ballast/Driver:  Two Universal Lighting Technologies Everline D15CC55UNVTW-C drivers

Luminous Length:

24.9

60

0.998

Current THD:

Power:

Current:

Luminous Width:
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Laboratory results may not be representative of field performance 

Ballast factors have not been applied

 Maximum Candela: 4684 Candela  

13850 Lumens

 Luminaire Efficacy: 153.3 lm/w 

 Total Luminaire Output:

Luminaire

    Luminaire Characteristics

Frequency:

5.86

Test ConditionsSummary of Results

Voltage:

Lamp: 576 white LEDs

Luminaire Description: Formed white steel housing, no lens enclosure
Tested in body - Preapproved by 
DLC
Techbrite B-4-14-4-T5-*M-*-*-blank
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Total Lumen Output:Spacing Criteria

0-5 987 7.1% 0.0%

ZoneZone % of Luminaire

0120-12560-65112

1.31

Zonal Lumen Summary

Distribution Test Conditions

Temperature Voltage Current Power Power Factor

90.38 W

Distribution - Goniophotometer

Frequency Current THD

0.7542 A 0.99824.9 °C 120.1 VAC 60 Hz 5.86 %

13850

Summary of Results

0-180:

90-270: Maximum Candela:

lm/w153.3Luminaire Efficacy:

135-14015-20

10-15
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0 22.5 45 67.5 90 112.5 135 157.5 180 202.5 225 247.5 270 292.5 315 337.5

0 4678 4678 4678 4678 4678 4678 4678 4678 4678 4678 4678 4678 4678 4678 4678 4678

5 4651 4665 4666 4668 4652 4668 4666 4665 4651 4665 4666 4668 4652 4668 4666 4665

10 4606 4621 4621 4625 4602 4625 4621 4621 4606 4621 4621 4625 4602 4625 4621 4621

15 4531 4546 4547 4546 4535 4546 4547 4546 4531 4546 4547 4546 4535 4546 4547 4546

20 4426 4442 4439 4433 4429 4433 4439 4442 4426 4442 4439 4433 4429 4433 4439 4442

25 4290 4305 4298 4290 4281 4290 4298 4305 4290 4305 4298 4290 4281 4290 4298 4305

30 4120 4133 4125 4115 4102 4115 4125 4133 4120 4133 4125 4115 4102 4115 4125 4133

35 3919 3925 3918 3915 3903 3915 3918 3925 3919 3925 3918 3915 3903 3915 3918 3925

40 3686 3686 3682 3679 3670 3679 3682 3686 3686 3686 3682 3679 3670 3679 3682 3686

45 3423 3421 3411 3413 3411 3413 3411 3421 3423 3421 3411 3413 3411 3413 3411 3421

50 3113 3113 3109 3113 3116 3113 3109 3113 3113 3113 3109 3113 3116 3113 3109 3113

55 2764 2764 2770 2777 2773 2777 2770 2764 2764 2764 2770 2777 2773 2777 2770 2764

60 2363 2369 2396 2129 2052 2129 2396 2369 2363 2369 2396 2129 2052 2129 2396 2369

65 1931 1934 1855 1549 1382 1549 1855 1934 1931 1934 1855 1549 1382 1549 1855 1934

70 1455 1475 1245 870 857 870 1245 1475 1455 1475 1245 870 857 870 1245 1475

75 981 957 614 436 429 436 614 957 981 957 614 436 429 436 614 957

80 524 439 260 266 262 266 260 439 524 439 260 266 262 266 260 439

85 159 101 102 104 89 104 102 101 159 101 102 104 89 104 102 101

90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

125 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

135 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

145 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

155 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Candela Tabulation
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Average Luminance (cd/m
2
)
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4263

2625

12390

75

1240012440 12400

0 45 90

11740

6099

11280

12410

9742

4674 3016

0 12020 12020 12020

V
e

rt
ic

a
l 
A

n
g

le

(D
e

g
re

e
s
)

65



16486 16486 16486 16486 16103 16103 16103 16103 15387 15387 15387 14732 14732 14732 14131 14131 14131 13848

15126 14492 13923 13410 14752 14178 13661 13192 13591 13166 12776 13052 12706 12385 12555 12277 12018 11731

13766 12648 11723 10945 13404 12387 11537 10815 11897 11181 10563 11445 10847 10322 11027 10533 10093 9796

12542 11098 9981 9090 12199 10879 9843 9008 10467 9579 8847 10086 9329 8693 9732 9092 8543 8242

11468 9815 8604 7680 11150 9631 8500 7625 9283 8299 7519 8960 8107 7416 8659 7924 7316 7015

10531 8751 7507 6588 10239 8595 7426 6551 8300 7269 6478 8026 7119 6407 7770 6975 6338 6043

9710 7861 6620 5729 9444 7729 6556 5703 7478 6431 5651 7244 6312 5600 7024 6197 5550 5263

8991 7112 5894 5041 8749 6999 5842 5021 6784 5742 4983 6583 5645 4946 6395 5552 4909 4632

8359 6477 5293 4480 8140 6380 5251 4466 6196 5169 4437 6022 5090 4409 5859 5014 4381 4116

7801 5934 4791 4019 7603 5850 4756 4007 5691 4688 3985 5541 4622 3964 5399 4559 3942 3688

7307 5467 4366 3633 7128 5394 4337 3624 5256 4280 3607 5125 4225 3590 5001 4172 3573 3329

161.3

147.9

13.1

15.7

18.3

5.24

7.86

10.5

4678

Degrees

Degrees

Degrees

Degrees

Lumens

Candela

Candela

Cone of Light Tabulation                         

21.0

Mounting 

Height (Feet)

Footcandles at 

Nadir
Diameter (Feet)

12.0

14.0

16.0

292

130

73.1

46.8

32.5

23.9

18.3

4.00

6.00

8.00

6
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Utilization of Lumens - Zonal Cavity Method

Effective Floor Cavity Reflectance 20%

10.0

4672

11192.8

120.6

115.2

Direct

Field Angle (90-270):

Field Angle (0-180):

Beam Angle (90-270):

Beam Angle (0-180):

Beam Flux:

Central Cone Intensity:

Center Beam Intenisty:

CIE Type:

Beam and Field Information

Ceiling Cavity 

Reflectance
80

** Values are expressed as Lumens delivered to the task surface **
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ISOFootcandle Plot

Mounting Height - 8 Feet
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Grid Lines in Units of Mounting Height 
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